Ball screw axes ELGD-BS
TOC Bookmark
Ball screw axes ELGD-BS
Key features
Type codes
Datasheet
Technical data
Materials

reduced service life.
Size Dynamic deflection
(moving load)
Static deflection
(stationary load)
60, 80 0.05% of the axis length, max. 0.5 mm 0.1% of the axis length
NEW
132025/01 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Ball screw axes ELGD-BS
Datasheet
Dimensions – ELGD-BS-... Download CAD data a www.festo.com
+ =	 plus stroke length + 2x stroke reserve
B1 B2 B3 B4 D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6 D7 D8 D9 H1
⌀ ⌀ ⌀ ⌀
±0.03 f7 H7
ELGD-BS-60 62 60 52.5 52.5 42 G1/8 M6 M3 M5 5 M4 30.5 48 82
ELGD-BS-80 82.2 80 70 70 46 G1/8 M6 M3 M6 6 M6 30.5 65 99
H2 H3 H4 H5 H8 H9 H10 H11 H12 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5
min.
ELGD-BS-60 79 49.4 69.9 22 70 60 71 23.4 5.3 170.5 95 26.5 26.9 15.5
ELGD-BS-80 102.2 63.5 86.9 37 86 62 87 30 5.3 193.5 108 28 25.9 13

ELGD-BS-60
7 M3 8.4 M3 31 25 18.5
ELGD-BS-80
L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 R1
EAPM-E24-60-SHO
ELGD-TB-60
77 64 60 40 24 3 1.5
ELGD-TB-80
NEW
232025/01 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Ball screw axes ELGD-BS
Datasheet
Ordering data
Size Screw pitch Stroke Part no. Type
[mm] [mm]
60 5 100 8192253 ELGD-BS-KF-60-100-0H-5P
200 8192254 ELGD-BS-KF-60-200-0H-5P
300 8192255 ELGD-BS-KF-60-300-0H-5P
400 8192256 ELGD-BS-KF-60-400-0H-5P
500 8192257 ELGD-BS-KF-60-500-0H-5P
600 8192258 ELGD-BS-KF-60-600-0H-5P
800 8192259 ELGD-BS-KF-60-800-0H-5P
10 100 8192260 ELGD-BS-KF-60-100-0H-10P
200 8192261 ELGD-BS-KF-60-200-0H-10P
300 8192262 ELGD-BS-KF-60-300-0H-10P
400 8192263 ELGD-BS-KF-60-400-0H-10P
500 8192264 ELGD-BS-KF-60-500-0H-10P
600 8192265 ELGD-BS-KF-60-600-0H-10P
800 8192266 ELGD-BS-KF-60-800-0H-10P
80 5 100 8192267 ELGD-BS-KF-80-100-0H-5P
200 8192268 ELGD-BS-KF-80-200-0H-5P
300 8192269 ELGD-BS-KF-80-300-0H-5P
400 8192270 ELGD-BS-KF-80-400-0H-5P
500 8192271 ELGD-BS-KF-80-500-0H-5P
600 8192272 ELGD-BS-KF-80-600-0H-5P
800 8192273 ELGD-BS-KF-80-800-0H-5P
1000 8192274 ELGD-BS-KF-80-1000-0H-5P
10 100 8192275 ELGD-BS-KF-80-100-0H-10P
200 8192276 ELGD-BS-KF-80-200-0H-10P
300 8192277 ELGD-BS-KF-80-300-0H-10P
400 8192278 ELGD-BS-KF-80-400-0H-10P
500 8192279 ELGD-BS-KF-80-500-0H-10P
600 8192280 ELGD-BS-KF-80-600-0H-10P
800 8192281 ELGD-BS-KF-80-800-0H-10P
1000 8192282 ELGD-BS-KF-80-1000-0H-10P
20 100 8192283 ELGD-BS-KF-80-100-0H-20P
200 8192284 ELGD-BS-KF-80-200-0H-20P
300 8192285 ELGD-BS-KF-80-300-0H-20P
400 8192286 ELGD-BS-KF-80-400-0H-20P
500 8192287 ELGD-BS-KF-80-500-0H-20P
600 8192288 ELGD-BS-KF-80-600-0H-20P
800 8192289 ELGD-BS-KF-80-800-0H-20P
1000 8192290 ELGD-BS-KF-80-1000-0H-20P
Ordering data – Modular product system More information d elgd-bs
Size Stroke Part no. Type
[mm]
60 50 ... 1000 8176874 ELGD-BS-KF-60-...
80 50 ... 2000 8176875 ELGD-BS-KF-80-...
NEW
Ordering data
24 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2025/01
Ball screw axes ELGD-BS